地址:西安市高新区纬二十六路 369 号 电话：400-876-5512
网址: www.agitekservice.com 座机：029-88827159
产
品
手
册
仪器型号：
西安安泰测试科技有限公司

Version 09.02, May 2024
20 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FPS Signal and Spectrum Analyzer
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 10 Hz to 4 GHz R&S®FPS4 1319.2008.04
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 10 Hz to 7 GHz R&S®FPS7 1319.2008.07
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 10 Hz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FPS13 1319.2008.13
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 10 Hz to 30 GHz R&S®FPS30 1319.2008.30
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 10 Hz to 40 GHz R&S®FPS40 1319.2008.40
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide,
R&S®FPS30: adapter 3.5 mm (APC3.5-compatible) female/female, R&S®FPS40: adapter 2.92 mm female/female
Options
Designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Hardware
Rear RF input R&S®FPS-B0 1321.4310.02 no for R&S®FPS4 and R&S®FPS7
OCXO reference frequency R&S®FPS-B4 1321.4291.02 yes retrofit in service center
External generator control R&S®FPS-B10 1321.4256.02 yes pre-installed in factory
YIG preselector bypass R&S®FPS-B11 1326.5467.30 no for R&S®FPS30
R&S®FPS-B11 1326.5467.40 no for R&S®FPS40
Spare solid-state drive R&S®FPS-B18 1321.4304.10 yes spare SSD for instruments with
Windows 10, user-retrofittable
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 7 GHz R&S®FPS-B22 1321.4027.02 yes user-retrofittable
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FPS-B24 1321.4279.13 no
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 30 GHz R&S®FPS-B24 1321.4279.30 no
RF preamplifier, 9 kHz to 40 GHz R&S®FPS-B24 1321.4279.40 no
Electronic attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FPS-B25 1321.4033.02 yes user-retrofittable
Noise source control 0 V/28 V R&S®FPS-B28V 1326.5996.02 no
40 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FPS-B40 1321.4040.02 yes user-retrofittable,
for frequencies ≤ 7 GHz
160 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FPS-B160 1321.4285.02 yes for R&S®FPS4 and R&S®FPS7
retrofit in service center
160 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FPS-B160 1321.4285.13 no for R&S®FPS13 for
frequencies ≤ 7 GHz
160 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FPS-B160 1321.4285.40 no for R&S®FPS30 and
R&S®FPS40;
for f > 7 GHz: R&S®FPS-B11
option required
Designation Type Order No. Remarks
Firmware/software
Pulse measurements R&S®FPS-K6 1331.3169.02
AM/FM/PM modulation analysis  R&S®FPS-K7 1321.4079.02
GSM/EDGE/EDGE Evolution/
VAMOS measurements
R&S®FPS-K10 1321.4091.02
Power amplifier measurements R&S®FPS-K18 1321.4662.02
Direct DPD measurements R&S®FPS-K18D 1321.4956.02
Noise figure measurements R&S®FPS-K30 1321.4104.02
Security write protection of solid-state drive R&S®FPS-K33 1326.6092.02
Phase noise measurements R&S®FPS-K40 1321.4110.02
Vector signal analysis R&S®FPS-K70 1321.4127.02
3GPP FDD (WCDMA) BS measurements
(including HSDPA and HSDPA+)
R&S®FPS-K72 1321.4133.02
3GPP FDD (WCDMA) MS measurements
(including HSUPA and HSUPA+)
R&S®FPS-K73 1321.4140.02
TD-SCDMA BS measurements R&S®FPS-K76 1321.4379.02
TD-SCDMA UE measurements R&S®FPS-K77 1321.4385.02
CDMA2000® BS measurements R&S®FPS-K82 1321.4156.02
CDMA2000® MS measurements R&S®FPS-K83 1321.4162.02
1xEV-DO BS measurements R&S®FPS-K84 1321.4179.02
1xEV-DO MS measurements R&S®FPS-K85 1321.4185.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g measurements R&S®FPS-K91 1321.4191.02

22 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FPS Signal and Spectrum Analyzer
Power sensors supported 16
Designation Type Order No.
Universal power sensors
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 100 mW, two-path R&S®NRP-Z211 1417.0409.02
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW 17 R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW, two-path 17  R&S®NRP-Z221 1417.0309.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW 17  R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W 17  R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W 17  R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W 17  R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Power sensor modules with power splitter
DC to 18 GHz, 500 mW R&S®NRP-Z27 1169.4102.02
DC to 26.5 GHz, 500 mW R&S®NRP-Z37 1169.3206.02
Thermal power sensors 18
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP18T 1424.6115.02
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP18TN 1424.6121.02
0 Hz to 33 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP33T 1424.6138.02
0 Hz to 33 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP33TN 1424.6144.02
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP40T 1424.6150.02
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP40TN 1424.6167.02
0 Hz to 50 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP50T 1424.6173.02
0 Hz to 50 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP50TN 1424.6180.02
0 Hz to 67 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP67T 1424.6196.02
0 Hz to 67 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP67TN 1424.6209.02
0 Hz to 90 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP90T 1424.6473.02
0 Hz to 90 GHz, 100 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP90TN 1424.6480.02
0 Hz to 110 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP110T 1424.6215.02
Thermal waveguide power sensors
50 GHz to 75 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP75TWG 1700.2529.02
60 GHz to 90 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP90TWG 1700.2312.02
75 GHz to 110 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP110TWG 1173.8709.02
Average power sensors 18
8 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP6A 1424.6796.02
8 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP6AN 1424.6809.02
9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW 17 R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
8 kHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW R&S®NRP18A 1424.6815.02
8 kHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW, LAN version R&S®NRP18AN 1424.6821.02
Three path diode power sensors 18
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®NRP8S 1419.0006.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP8SN 1419.0012.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S 1419.0029.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP18SN 1419.0035.02
1 nW to 2 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-10 1424.6721.02
10 nW to 15 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-20 1424.6738.02
30 nW to 30 W, 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®NRP18S-25 1424.6744.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz R&S®NRP33S 1419.0064.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP33SN 1419.0070.02
100 pW to 200 mW, 10 MHz to 33 GHz, LAN version,
TVAC-compliant
R&S®NRP33SN-V 1419.0129.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 40 GHz R&S®NRP40S 1419.0041.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 40 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP40SN 1419.0058.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 50 GHz R&S®NRP50S 1419.0087.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 50 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP50SN 1419.0093.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 67 GHz R&S®NRP67S 1424.6396.02
100 pW to 100 mW, 50 MHz to 67 GHz, LAN version R&S®NRP67SN 1424.6409.02
Wideband power sensors 18
50 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW R&S®NRP-Z81 1137.9009.02
50 MHz to 40 GHz, 100 mW (2.92 mm) R&S®NRP-Z85 1411.7501.02
50 MHz to 40 GHz, 100 mW (2.40 mm) R&S®NRP-Z86 1417.0109.40